

Staff Report

TO: City Council

FROM: Rey Santos, Mayor

DATE October 6, 2020

SUBJECT: Consideration of Approval of Resolution in Support of California

Citizens for Local Control Volunteer Organization

Background and Analysis:

The California Citizens for Local Control, a volunteer organization, has contacted the City seeking support in the form of resolution to form an alliance of cities that concur with the organization's mission statement (Attachment A).

A resolution has been prepared for consideration of adoption by City Council (Attachment B).

Fiscal Impact:

There is no fiscal impact at this time.

Recommended Action:

City Council discussion and consideration of approving by title only, "A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Beaumont, California In support of the California Citizens for Local Control."

Attachments:

- A. Mission Statement
- B. Resolution